

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10270/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in WPLRT No. 442/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOCHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for analogous hearing and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Y.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Place this matter after disposal of C.A.No.334 of 1997.
Status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained until further

orders.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (PUSHP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER