

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOCHOWDHURY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for analogous hearing,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10408 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10689 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10690 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18320 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21060 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.6 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.10270/2007 respondent has been served. No
appearance for the respondent. Counter affidavit not filed
even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, as per Rule.
In SLP(C)No.10689 and 10408/2008 sole respondent has
been served. It is submitted that Ms. Sarla Chandra,
Advocate proposes to appear for the sole respondent.
granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit, if any.
In SLP(C)No.18320/2007 it is reported that respondent
has died. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks

time for taking steps against the Lrs. of the
respondent, if any.

List the incomplete matters on 20.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s