

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 1 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21060/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMA PRASAD BANERJEE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012

This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 &amp; 2 submits

that though he has contacted local advocate at

Calcutta in connection with counter affidavit to be

filed, there is no response from the local advocate.

He further submits that the local advocate has not

even communicated any instructions as regards the

case. In these circumstances, he has filed the

application for his discharge.

No one is present representing the appellant-State

of West Bengal.

2

Standing Counsel, State of West Bengal is directed

to take necessary steps to serve notice on respondent

Nos. 1 &amp; 2.

The Registry is directed to place the application

on Board after service of notice is effected on

respondent Nos. 1 &amp; 2.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER