

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18320/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in WPLRT No.63/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAB KUMAR BISWAS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Faisal M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time for filing application for bringing on record the LR's. of the deceased respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for depositing the cost of Rs. 500/- in Supreme court Legal Services Committee.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
| |Court Master

|