

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOCHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for analogous hearing, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10408 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10689 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10690 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18320 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21060 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv .

Ms. Sarla Chanra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 10689/2008

The respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court.

Item No. 99

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007

Pursuant to the application filed by the counsel for discharge notice of alternative arrangement was issued in 2007 and is still awaited.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for consideration.

SLP(C) No. 10690/2008, 10408/2008 and 10270/2007

Service is complete.

No further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 18320 of 2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner though remitted the cost has not taken steps and also not filed the application for bringing on Record the Lrs. of deceased respondent since the direction has been partly complied with. I am inclined to grant four more weeks on the basis of the submission by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there has been change of Standing Counsel.

List all the incomplete matters on 26.9.2013.

|
MG

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar