

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21060/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2007
in WPLRT No. 164/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMA PRASAD BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate-on-record and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants-respondents states
that notice be issued to the respondents for disposal of the
instant application.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents at the cost and
responsibility of the learned counsel representing the respondents,
returnable after eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER