

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21060/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2007 in WPLRT No. 164/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMA PRASAD BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent has already filed reply to I.A. Nos. 2 to 4 seeking substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 2 as well as applications for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution and for setting aside abatement.

Let notices be issued to the proposed Lrs. in respect of I.A. Nos. 2 to 4.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Raj Rani Negi)  
Court Master