

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A Nos. 2-4 of 2016 in SLP(C)No. 21060 of 2007 before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Thereafter, matter to be listed before Hon'ble Court after disposal of C.A. No. 334/1997

IA No. 40793/2007 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 2/2007 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 (XVI)

(FOR [substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent] ON IA 2/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016

IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 2/2016 - substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)