

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 21060/2007 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 (XVI)

)

Date : 01-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR  
Mr Dev Vrat Singh, Adv.  
Ms Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report not received.

List again on 9.2.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar