

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 21060/2007 listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 (XVI)

Date : 02-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007

Respondent nos. 1 and 2(i) have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2(iii) but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.1

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent nos.2 (ii and iv) despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be filing spare copies during the course of the day. Prayer is allowed. If filed, process as per rules and list again on 9.8.2024. However, if not filed as aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar