

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 (XVI)

Date : 09-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007

Respondent Nos.1 and 2(i) have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No. 2(iii) but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 2(ii) & 2(iv).

List again on 27.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG