

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10270/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIJUSH KANTI CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007 (XVI)

Date : 18-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21060/2007

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 2(ii) and 2(iv) and also to file affidavit of dasti service.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR